
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Saturday, February 20, 2021

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

XFPB

8005 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFB

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorXFPB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12009 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonXFB

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngXFB

12019 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallXFA

12020 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

16009 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyXFPA

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonXFPB

16021 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFPB

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFPB

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzXFPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardXFB

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFA

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16028 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyXFB

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonXFPA

20034 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20042 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonXFPA

20045 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFPB

20052 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneXFPB

20007 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

XFB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB

20017 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerXFA

20018 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyXFA

20037 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossXFB

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFB

20054 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourXFB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24003 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

FAST Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannNBF

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNBF

8014 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNPF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNPF

16007 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16012 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryNBF

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNBF

16020 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroNBF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahNBF

20019 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNBF

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOFP

16003 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelOF
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16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

OF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy FreeseOF

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAXPA

4003 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAXPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8012 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXA

8006 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8019 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAXPB

8021 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8023 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXPB

8005 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8008 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8013 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8014 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXB

8016 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8017 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8020 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12009 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12015 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12020 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12021 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda WrobelAXA

16007 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16009 Lyra, All American, Charlotte McAuleyAXPB

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16021 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16024 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16004 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXB

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16028 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16031 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAXPA

20009 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXA

20017 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXA

20018 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20029 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy FreeseAXA

20040 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXA

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20005 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20034 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20042 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20045 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPB

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20052 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB
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20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20006 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20007 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20012 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20020 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20021 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20023 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXB

20024 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20026 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20033 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20035 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20037 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20039 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20041 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20054 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXA

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24011 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Boss, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOAP

12018 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

12019 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOAP

16013 Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahOA

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAP

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAA

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAP

20019 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAB

20031 Korra, Siberian Husky, Nicole VasilopoulosNAB

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondNAB

20048 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda FleischmannAJPA

4003 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Violet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa WeldonAJPA

8022 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8006 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

8015 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB
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8019 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPB

8021 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8023 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAJPB

8001 Asher, Scottish Terrier,  Beth CharetteAXJB

8005 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8007 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8008 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8009 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8011 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8013 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8014 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci CoteAXJB

8016 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8017 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8020 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12004 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12025 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12005 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12009 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12015 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12020 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12021 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJA

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16015 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16021 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16022 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16023 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16024 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16025 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16026 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16002 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16010 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16011 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Dash, Pyrenean Shepherd, Janice GregoryAXJB

16014 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

16019 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16027 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16028 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16030 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16031 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Molly, Boxer, Hanne TierneyAJPA

20009 Why, Border Collie, Cathy WestbrookAXJA

20017 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJA

20022 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20005 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20013 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20034 Obi-Wan, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20042 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20045 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPB

20051 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20052 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20002 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20003 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20006 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20007 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20010 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJB

20012 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20016 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20018 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20020 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20021 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20023 Delilah, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXJB

20024 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20026 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20029 Pipit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy FreeseAXJB

20033 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20035 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20037 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20039 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20041 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20046 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20047 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20050 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20054 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussAXJA

20032 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24004 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24009 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24011 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24013 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Winston, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16017 Mikey, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Wendy RichmondOAJ

20053 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Annie, Great Dane, Hanne TierneyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Ken Fairchild Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAJB

8004 Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth CharetteNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Paige, All American, Jocelyn KurdzionakNAJP

12019 Hallie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda MendenhallNAJB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyNAJA

16020 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha ChiarchiaroNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Shadow, German Shepherd Dog, Susan SullivanNAJP

20001 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahNAJB

20019 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAJB

20030 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20031 Korra, Siberian Husky, Nicole VasilopoulosNAJB

20040 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

20048 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Kade, All American, Keri DotsonNAJA

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


